IHSCGA Show
at North Side HS

January 24, 2026
Festival Festival Class Divisional Rating
Triton Jr/Sr High School SILVER
Leo Junior Varsity SILVER
Reg A
Division Gold 51.00 and above
Rating Silver 36.01 to 50.99
Scale
Judges:
Equipment Alice Hays
Movement Jackie Campbell
Ensemble Dan Campbell
General Effect #1 Frank Suarez
General Effect #2 Brandon Spidel
Timing & Penalty Tim Buckholz

Overview Judge Carrie Gentry



IHSCGA Contest
at North Side HS

January 24, 2026

Regional A Class Round 1

East Noble Winter Guard
Bishop Dwenger Radiance

Columbia City Winter Guard
Garrett HS Railroader Guard

Wawasee High School

Pendleton Heights Regional A

Regional A Class -

Fairfield JV 1

Norwell Winter Guard
Leo Varsity Winter Guard
Northridge Raider Guard
Woodlan Winter Guard

Round 2

Wayne & South Side Winter Guard

New Haven Winter Guard

Class A
Fairfield Varsity
NorthWood HS Varsity

57.780
56.840
47.740
39.080
37.420
31.880

66.960
60.720
53.780
46.460
46.140
40.140
33.040

62.940
57.820
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Judges:
Equipment
Movement

Ensemble
GE #1
GE #2

T&P

Alice Hays
Jackie Campbell
Dan Campbell
Frank Suarez
Brandon Spidel
Tim Buckholz




