

**IHSCGA Show
at North Side HS
January 24, 2026**



Festival	Festival Class	Divisional Rating		
	Triton Jr/Sr High School			
	Leo Junior Varsity			
Reg A			SILVER	
Division	Gold	51.00	and above	
Rating Scale	Silver	36.01	to	50.99

Judges:

Equipment	Alice Hays
Movement	Jackie Campbell
Ensemble	Dan Campbell
General Effect #1	Frank Suarez
General Effect #2	Brandon Spidel
Timing & Penalty	Tim Buckholz
Overview Judge	Carrie Gentry





**IHSCGA Contest
at North Side HS**

January 24, 2026

Regional A Class Round 1

East Noble Winter Guard	57.780	1
Bishop Dwenger Radiance	56.840	2
Columbia City Winter Guard	47.740	3
Garrett HS Railroader Guard	39.080	4
Wawasee High School	37.420	5
Pendleton Heights Regional A	31.880	6

Regional A Class - Round 2

Fairfield JV 1	66.960	1
Norwell Winter Guard	60.720	2
Leo Varsity Winter Guard	53.780	3
Northridge Raider Guard	46.460	4
Woodlan Winter Guard	46.140	5
Wayne & South Side Winter Guard	40.140	6
New Haven Winter Guard	33.040	7

Class A

Fairfield Varsity	62.940	1
NorthWood HS Varsity	57.820	2

Judges:

Equipment	Alice Hays
Movement	Jackie Campbell
Ensemble	Dan Campbell
GE #1	Frank Suarez
GE #2	Brandon Spidel
T&P	Tim Buckholz